
 
1 2 3 4   Team Scores  
1  2  5  1   Illinois 286  291  296  282       1155  +3 

T20  T5  4  2   Vanderbilt 301  284  287  285       1157  +5 
T8  T14  6  T3   Texas 294  300  280  284       1158  +6 
2  T3  1  T3   Georgia 288  293  286  291       1158  +6 
3  1  2  5   Southern California 289  285  296  291       1161  +9 

T8  T5  7  6   South Florida 294  291  292  291       1168  +16 
5  T3  3  7   LSU 292  289  290  298       1169  +17 

T8  19  T8  8   UCLA 294  304  280  294       1172  +20 
T6  7  T8  9   Georgia Tech 293  295  290  297       1175  +23 

T11  T8  10  10   TCU 296  293  291  299       1179  +27 
T14  10  11  11   Florida State  298  292  293  298       1181  +29 
T20  11  T12  12   Auburn 301  290  296  296       1183  +31 
T20  T20  T12  13   South Carolina 301  298  288  300       1187  +35 
T11  T20  T15  14   SMU 296  303  291  302       1192  +40 

4  T8  T12  15   San Diego State 290  299  298  306       1193  +41 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

1 Illinois 286 291 296 282 1155

T3 Thomas Detry (4) 68 71 73 70 282

T22 Dylan Meyer (5) 72 70 75 73 290

T25 Brian Campbell (1) 72 77 72 70 291

T38 Nick Hardy (3) 74 73 76 72 295

T54 Charlie Danielson (2) 74 78 78 70 300

2 Vanderbilt 301 284 287 285 1157

T3 Hunter Stewart (1) 74 69 71 68 282

T11 Matthias Schwab (2) 75 71 73 69 288

T11 Zack Jaworski (4) 71 74 71 72 288

T61 Theo Humphrey (5) 81 72 72 76 301

79 Carson Jacobs (3) 81 72 81 76 310

T3 Georgia 288 293 286 291 1158

T11 Mookie DeMoss (2) 71 74 70 73 288

T16 Zach Healy (4) 70 72 70 77 289

T33 Lee McCoy (1) 73 77 74 70 294

T45 Sepp Straka (5) 74 70 78 75 297

T49 Greyson Sigg (3) 75 78 72 73 298

T3 Texas 294 300 280 284 1158

T8 Doug Ghim (4) 72 73 70 71 286

10 Beau Hossler (1) 72 75 69 71 287

T33 Scottie Scheffler (2) 72 78 72 72 294

T49 Gavin Hall (3) 79 74 75 70 298

T61 Kramer Hickok (5) 78 79 69 75 301

5 Southern California 289 285 296 291 1161

T16 Sean Crocker (2) 73 68 75 73 289

T29 Eric Sugimoto (5) 73 78 72 70 293

T33 Jonah Texeira (3) 73 72 74 75 294

T33 Bobby Gojuangco (4) 73 73 75 73 294

T43 Rico Hoey (1) 70 72 78 76 296

6 South Florida 294 291 292 291 1168

6 Claudio Correa (3) 68 75 69 72 284

T29 Chase Koepka (2) 72 72 79 70 293

T38 Rigel Fernandes (1) 78 69 73 75 295

T67 Ryan Fricker (4) 76 76 77 74 303

T67 Trey Valentine (5) 78 75 73 77 303

7 LSU 292 289 290 298 1169

T11 Zach Wright (3) 70 70 73 75 288

T11 Brandon Pierce (5) 71 71 73 73 288

T27 Eric Ricard (4) 72 74 68 78 292

80 Benjamin Taylor (2) 79 74 76 82 311

81 Stewart Jolly (1) 82 82 77 72 313
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

8 UCLA 294 304 280 294 1172

T16 Preston Valder (5) 74 75 68 72 289

T38 Jake Knapp (3) 71 74 73 77 295

T54 Jonathan Garrick (1) 74 84 68 74 300

T54 Lorens Chan (2) 75 80 74 71 300

66 Manav Shah (4) 79 75 71 77 302

9 Georgia Tech 293 295 290 297 1175

T33 Vince Whaley (3) 79 71 68 76 294

T49 Ollie Schniederjans (1) 76 74 70 78 298

53 Chris Petefish (4) 72 77 73 77 299

T54 James Clark (5) 76 75 79 70 300

T67 Anders Albertson (2) 69 75 85 74 303

10 TCU 296 293 291 299 1179

7 Andrew Presley (4) 73 70 72 70 285

T29 Julien Brun (1) 74 75 70 74 293

T54 Chelso Barrett (5) 76 71 78 75 300

T61 Paul Barjon (2) 73 77 71 80 301

84 Giulio Castagnara (3) 81 78 80 82 321

11 Florida State 298 292 293 298 1181

T22 Jack Maguire (1) 71 73 72 74 290

T43 Cristobal Del Solar (5) 78 73 69 76 296

T45 Hank Lebioda (2) 73 70 78 76 297

T54 Rowin Caron (3) 76 78 74 72 300

T77 Josh Lee (4) 78 76 79 76 309

12 Auburn 301 290 296 296 1183

T25 Michael Johnson (2) 78 72 73 68 291

T61 Ben Schlottman (3) 74 72 72 83 301

T61 Daniel Stringfellow (4) 75 72 75 79 301

T71 Matt Gilchrest (1) 76 80 76 74 306

T74 Ryan Benton (5) 76 74 82 75 307

13 South Carolina 301 298 288 300 1187

T16 Will Starke (2) 78 71 70 70 289

T45 Matthew NeSmith (1) 74 72 73 78 297

T49 Sean Kelly (3) 71 83 71 73 298

T71 Caleb Sturgeon (5) 78 75 74 79 306

83 Will Murphy (4) 83 80 78 79 320

14 SMU 296 303 291 302 1192

1 Bryson Dechambeau (1) 70 67 72 71 280

70 Ryan Burgess (4) 74 78 71 81 304

T74 Austin Smotherman (2) 76 83 73 75 307

T77 Andrew Buchanan (3) 76 79 75 79 309

82 Benjamin Baxter (5) 77 79 81 77 314

15 San Diego State 290 299 298 306 1193

T38 Ryann Ree (2) 73 76 71 75 295

T45 Xander Schauffele (1) 73 75 73 76 297

T54 PJ Samiere (3) 74 72 77 77 300

T71 Nahum Mendoza III (5) 70 76 80 80 306

T74 Riccardo Michelini (4) 74 78 77 78 307
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total

2 Cheng-Tsung Pan (Washington) 72 70 72 67 281

5 Paul Dunne (UAB) 72 69 69 73 283

T8 Riley Davenport (Charlotte) 70 74 72 70 286

T16 Zachary Olsen (Oklahoma State) 71 71 75 72 289

T16 Jake Shuman (Duke) 69 78 71 71 289

T22 Jon Rahm (Arizona State) 71 75 71 73 290

T27 Blair Hamilton (Houston) 73 76 69 74 292

T29 Denny McCarthy (Virginia) 76 69 73 75 293

T38 Ryan Orr (Florida) 70 75 73 77 295
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Bryson Dechambeau  SMU  70   67   72  71       280  -8   
T7 2   Cheng-Tsung Pan *  Washington  72   70   72  67       281  -7   
T7 T3   Hunter Stewart  Vanderbilt  74   69   71  68       282  -6   
T3 T3   Thomas Detry  Illinois  68   71   73  70       282  -6   
2 5   Paul Dunne *  UAB  72   69   69  73       283  -5   

T3 6   Claudio Correa  South Florida  68   75   69  72       284  -4   
T10 7   Andrew Presley  TCU  73   70   72  70       285  -3   
T10 T8   Doug Ghim  Texas  72   73   70  71       286  -2   
T14 T8   Riley Davenport *  Charlotte  70   74   72  70       286  -2   
T14 10   Beau Hossler  Texas  72   75   69  71       287  -1   
T30 T11   Matthias Schwab  Vanderbilt  75   71   73  69       288  E   
T14 T11   Zack Jaworski  Vanderbilt  71   74   71  72       288  E   
T10 T11   Brandon Pierce  LSU  71   71   73  73       288  E   
T10 T11   Mookie DeMoss  Georgia  71   74   70  73       288  E   
6 T11   Zach Wright  LSU  70   70   73  75       288  E   

T23 T16   Jake Shuman *  Duke  69   78   71  71       289  +1   
T30 T16   Will Starke  South Carolina  78   71   70  70       289  +1   
T19 T16   Zachary Olsen *  Oklahoma State  71   71   75  72       289  +1   
T3 T16   Zach Healy  Georgia  70   72   70  77       289  +1   
T14 T16   Sean Crocker  Southern California  73   68   75  73       289  +1   
T19 T16   Preston Valder  UCLA  74   75   68  72       289  +1   
T19 T22   Dylan Meyer  Illinois  72   70   75  73       290  +2   
T19 T22   Jon Rahm *  Arizona State  71   75   71  73       290  +2   
T14 T22   Jack Maguire  Florida State  71   73   72  74       290  +2   
T59 T25   Michael Johnson  Auburn  78   72   73  68       291  +3   
T42 T25   Brian Campbell  Illinois  72   77   72  70       291  +3   
T23 T27   Blair Hamilton *  Houston  73   76   69  74       292  +4   
T7 T27   Eric Ricard  LSU  72   74   68  78       292  +4   
T23 T29   Denny McCarthy *  Virginia  76   69   73  75       293  +5   
T30 T29   Julien Brun  TCU  74   75   70  74       293  +5   
T59 T29   Eric Sugimoto  Southern California  73   78   72  70       293  +5   
T59 T29   Chase Koepka  South Florida  72   72   79  70       293  +5   
T51 T33   Scottie Scheffler  Texas  72   78   72  72       294  +6   
T42 T33   Bobby Gojuangco  Southern California  73   73   75  73       294  +6   
T69 T33   Lee McCoy  Georgia  73   77   74  70       294  +6   
T30 T33   Jonah Texeira  Southern California  73   72   74  75       294  +6   
T23 T33   Vince Whaley  Georgia Tech  79   71   68  76       294  +6   
T23 T38   Ryan Orr *  Florida  70   75   73  77       295  +7   
T59 T38   Nick Hardy  Illinois  74   73   76  72       295  +7   
T35 T38   Ryann Ree  San Diego State  73   76   71  75       295  +7   
T23 T38   Jake Knapp  UCLA  71   74   73  77       295  +7   
T35 T38   Rigel Fernandes  South Florida  78   69   73  75       295  +7   
T35 T43   Cristobal Del Solar  Florida State  78   73   69  76       296  +8   
T35 T43   Rico Hoey  Southern California  70   72   78  76       296  +8   

T30 T45   Matthew NeSmith  South Carolina  74   72   73  78       297  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T45   Hank Lebioda  Florida State  73   70   78  76       297  +9   
T42 T45   Xander Schauffele  San Diego State  73   75   73  76       297  +9   
T51 T45   Sepp Straka  Georgia  74   70   78  75       297  +9   
T71 T49   Sean Kelly  South Carolina  71   83   71  73       298  +10   
T90 T49   Gavin Hall  Texas  79   74   75  70       298  +10   
T71 T49   Greyson Sigg  Georgia  75   78   72  73       298  +10   
T35 T49   Ollie Schniederjans  Georgia Tech  76   74   70  78       298  +10   
T51 53   Chris Petefish  Georgia Tech  72   77   73  77       299  +11   

T104 T54   Charlie Danielson  Illinois  74   78   78  70       300  +12   
T90 T54   Rowin Caron  Florida State  76   78   74  72       300  +12   
T71 T54   Chelso Barrett  TCU  76   71   78  75       300  +12   
T59 T54   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  74   72   77  77       300  +12   

T104 T54   James Clark  Georgia Tech  76   75   79  70       300  +12   
T94 T54   Lorens Chan  UCLA  75   80   74  71       300  +12   
T79 T54   Jonathan Garrick  UCLA  74   84   68  74       300  +12   
T71 T61   Theo Humphrey  Vanderbilt  81   72   72  76       301  +13   
T79 T61   Kramer Hickok  Texas  78   79   69  75       301  +13   
T51 T61   Daniel Stringfellow  Auburn  75   72   75  79       301  +13   
T23 T61   Ben Schlottman  Auburn  74   72   72  83       301  +13   
T42 T61   Paul Barjon  TCU  73   77   71  80       301  +13   
T71 66   Manav Shah  UCLA  79   75   71  77       302  +14   
T94 T67   Ryan Fricker  South Florida  76   76   77  74       303  +15   
T94 T67   Anders Albertson  Georgia Tech  69   75   85  74       303  +15   
T79 T67   Trey Valentine  South Florida  78   75   73  77       303  +15   
T59 70   Ryan Burgess  SMU  74   78   71  81       304  +16   
T84 T71   Caleb Sturgeon  South Carolina  78   75   74  79       306  +18   

T113 T71   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  76   80   76  74       306  +18   
T79 T71   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  70   76   80  80       306  +18   

T113 T74   Ryan Benton  Auburn  76   74   82  75       307  +19   
T113 T74   Austin Smotherman  SMU  76   83   73  75       307  +19   
T94 T74   Riccardo Michelini  San Diego State  74   78   77  78       307  +19   

T104 T77   Andrew Buchanan  SMU  76   79   75  79       309  +21   
T123 T77   Josh Lee  Florida State  78   76   79  76       309  +21   
T126 79   Carson Jacobs  Vanderbilt  81   72   81  76       310  +22   
T94 80   Benjamin Taylor  LSU  79   74   76  82       311  +23   

T151 81   Stewart Jolly  LSU  82   82   77  72       313  +25   
T142 82   Benjamin Baxter  SMU  77   79   81  77       314  +26   
T151 83   Will Murphy  South Carolina  83   80   78  79       320  +32   
T147 84   Giulio Castagnara  TCU  81   78   80  82       321  +33   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Men 75.54 156

2 NCAA Men 75.47 156

3 NCAA Men 75.07 156

4 NCAA Men 74.26 84

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Men 75.19 552

 

Concession Golf Club: NCAA Men
Round 4

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 428     16 46 20 2   

2 4 476     4 50 18 9 3 

3 5 580   1 26 44 12 1   

4 3 237     10 56 16 2   

5 4 480     9 54 16 5   

6 3 183     20 56 7 1   

7 5 606   1 26 43 10 2 2 

8 4 377     16 44 14 8 2 

9 4 435     5 65 13 1   

10 4 412     7 52 15 9 1 

11 3 211     6 57 17 3 1 

12 4 349   1 12 57 12 2   

13 5 545   1 33 37 9 2 2 

14 3 222     9 50 22 3   

15 4 422     10 55 15 4   

16 4 442     14 51 15 2 2 

17 5 592   1 21 47 11 3 1 

18 4 486     4 44 29 7   

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 476 +0.50 

18 4 486 +0.46 

10 4 412 +0.35 

8 4 377 +0.25 

11 3 211 +0.24 

14 3 222 +0.23 

5 4 480 +0.20 

15 4 422 +0.15 

16 4 442 +0.13 

4 3 237 +0.12 

9 4 435 +0.12 

1 4 428 +0.10 

12 4 349 +0.02 

17 5 592 -0.04 

7 5 606 -0.08 

6 3 183 -0.13 

3 5 580 -0.17 

13 5 545 -0.19 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA DI Championship - Stroke
Concession Golf Club

Bradenton, FL 
NCAA Men 

Dates: May 29 - Jun 01 



Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 480 +0.58 

15 4 422 +0.42 

18 4 486 +0.37 

16 4 442 +0.37 

2 4 476 +0.33 

8 4 377 +0.33 

14 3 222 +0.31 

1 4 428 +0.29 

6 3 183 +0.27 

7 5 606 +0.23 

9 4 435 +0.19 

10 4 412 +0.19 

12 4 349 +0.18 

11 3 211 +0.10 

4 3 237 +0.10 

13 5 545 -0.13 

17 5 592 -0.20 

3 5 580 -0.39 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 476 +0.67 

18 4 486 +0.44 

5 4 480 +0.39 

8 4 377 +0.37 

14 3 222 +0.34 

13 5 545 +0.31 

15 4 422 +0.26 

16 4 442 +0.24 

9 4 435 +0.22 

10 4 412 +0.18 

1 4 428 +0.17 

6 3 183 +0.15 

11 3 211 +0.13 

4 3 237 +0.12 

7 5 606 +0.04 

12 4 349 +0.03 

17 5 592 -0.19 

3 5 580 -0.38 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 476 +0.54 

18 4 486 +0.41 

5 4 480 +0.40 

1 4 428 +0.33 

14 3 222 +0.29 

16 4 442 +0.24 

11 3 211 +0.22 

15 4 422 +0.22 

7 5 606 +0.21 

10 4 412 +0.20 

4 3 237 +0.19 

8 4 377 +0.17 

9 4 435 +0.10 

6 3 183 +0.08 

13 5 545 -0.10 

17 5 592 -0.10 

12 4 349 -0.12 

3 5 580 -0.21 

Round 4

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 476 +0.50 

18 4 486 +0.46 

10 4 412 +0.35 

8 4 377 +0.25 

11 3 211 +0.24 

14 3 222 +0.23 

5 4 480 +0.20 

15 4 422 +0.15 

16 4 442 +0.13 

4 3 237 +0.12 

9 4 435 +0.12 

1 4 428 +0.10 

12 4 349 +0.02 

17 5 592 -0.04 

7 5 606 -0.08 

6 3 183 -0.13 

3 5 580 -0.17 

13 5 545 -0.19 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 428     62 328 135 22 5 

2 4 476     42 285 153 53 19 

3 5 580   11 223 251 57 9 1 

4 3 237     60 368 115 9   

5 4 480     41 319 125 57 10 

6 3 183   1 66 363 110 10 2 

7 5 606   3 101 311 113 15 9 

8 4 377     84 314 92 43 19 

9 4 435     69 347 115 20 1 

10 4 412   1 70 338 105 31 7 

11 3 211     56 370 107 17 2 

12 4 349   1 101 349 86 12 3 

13 5 545   5 165 263 84 25 10 

14 3 222   1 42 328 155 24 2 

15 4 422     67 315 130 30 10 

16 4 442     62 330 123 32 5 

17 5 592   13 174 273 71 17 4 

18 4 486     37 301 172 33 9 
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